

:
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26822/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2010 in FA No. 151/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

BIHAR STATE HYDRO ELEC.POWER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BENNET COLEMAN & CO.PUBLIC LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was called out twice. None appeared for the
petitioners to press the Special Leave Petition.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed in default and
for non-prosecution.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master