

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).26822/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2010 in FA No. 151/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIHAR STATE HYDRO ELEC.POWER & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BENNET COLEMAN & CO.PUBLIC LTD. Respondent(s)

(for restoration)

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 01.10.2010 the matter was called out twice. However,
none appeared for the petitioners to press the special leave
petition and hence it was dismissed in default and for
non-prosecution.

For the reasons contained in the application for
restoration, the application for restoration is allowed.
The special leave petition is restored to its original
number.

List the special leave petition in normal course.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master